

## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## **INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY**

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

| co     | NCERNING THE PROPERTY A  | Τ   | 17550 CR 4057<br>Kemp, TX 75143  |                             |  |  |
|--------|--|---|--|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Α.     | DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:   |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        | (1) Type of Treatment System:  |   | Aerobic Treatment  | Unknown                     |  |  |
|        |  |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        | (3) Approximate Location of Dr   |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        |  |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        | (5) Approximate Age:   |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 🔀 Unknown                   |  |  |
| B.     | MAINTENANCE INFORMATIO   | ON:   | •  |                             |  |  |
|        | (1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility?  If yes, name of maintenance contractor:  Phone:  Contract expiration date:  Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-standard" on-site sewer facilities.) |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        | (2) Approximate date any tank  | s were last pumped?   | <u> </u>   |                             |  |  |
|        |  |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        | (4) Does Seller have manufact  |   | mation available for review?   | ☐ Yes 🌠 No                  |  |  |
| C.     | PLANNING MATERIALS, PER  | RMITS, AND CONTRA   | ACTS:  | ,                           |  |  |
|        | (1) The following items concern planning materials properties maintenance contract   | ning the on-site sewer<br>permit for original inst<br>manufacturer inforr | facility are attached: tallation if final inspection when nation if warranty information i | OSSF was installed          |  |  |
|        | (2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility.   |   |  |                             |  |  |
|        | (3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sewer transferred to the buyer.   |   |  |                             |  |  |
| /T.A.F | 0.44071.4.7.04 Luntur-ste-   | Mantification to Serve  | TR   | <b>n</b>                    |  |  |
| RE/W   | AX Landmark 113 N, Frances Terrell, TX 75160<br>2: 9725242525 1002 Fax: 9725512525   | Frank Roberts   | and Seller and Seller Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com                        | Page 1 of 2  Bausch, Jim Es |  |  |

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

|   | Usage (gal/day)<br>without water- | Usage (gal/day)<br>with water- |
|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Facility  | saving devices                    | saving devices                 |
| Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) | 225                               | 180                            |
| Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)   | 300                               | 240                            |
| Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)   | 375                               | 300                            |
| Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)   | 450                               | 360                            |
| Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)   | 525                               | 420                            |
| Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)            | 225                               | 180                            |
| Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)     | 75                                | 60                             |

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

|                          |      | MB                    |      |
|--------------------------|------|-----------------------|------|
| Signature of Seller      | Date | Signature of Seller   | Date |
| Jim H. Bausch Estate     |      | Todd Bausch, Executor |      |
| Receipt acknowledged by: |      |                       |      |
| Signature of Buyer       | Date | Signature of Buyer    | Date |



## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## ADDENDUM REGARDING LEAD-BASED PAINT

For use in the lease of residential property built before 1978.

| ADDENDL<br>75143                      | JM TO RESIDENTIAL LEASE O  | ONCERNING THE  | PROPERTY AT 17550 CR  | 4057, Kemp, TX  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| and du<br>pregna<br>lead-ba           | LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: Housing built before 1978 may contain lead-based paint. Lead from paint, paint chips, and dust can pose health hazards if not managed properly. Lead exposure is especially harmful to young children and pregnant women. Before renting pre-1978 housing, lessors (landlords) must disclose the presence of known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the dwelling. Lessees (tenants) must also receive a federally approved pamphlet on lead poisoning prevention.   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| (1) Pro                               | DISCLOSURE:  1) Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards. (Check (a) or (b)).  1 (a) Landlord knows of the following lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property:   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| <b>)</b> (b)                          | Landlord has no knowledge of   | lead-based paint a   | nd/or lead-based paint hazard   | s in the Property.  |  |  |  |
|                                       | Landlord has provided Tenar  | ble to Landlord. (Check (a) or (b)).  I Tenant with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or rds in the Property which are listed here: |   |   |  |  |  |
| <b>⋈</b> (b)                          | Landlord has no reports or r<br>Property.  | ecords pertaining  | to lead-based paint and/or le   | ad-based paint hazards in the   |  |  |  |
| ☐ (1) Te                              | TENANT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  (1) Tenant has received copies of all information listed in Paragraph B.  (2) Tenant has received the pamphlet entitled Protect Your Family from Lead in Your Home.   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| (1) Th<br>pai<br>and<br>pai<br>(2) Th | mphlet on lead poisoning prev<br>d/or lead-based paint hazard in<br>Int and/or lead-based paint haza   | se notify Landlord the ention; (b) complee the Property; (d) durds in the Property se have advised L   | hat Landlord must: (a) provide<br>te this addendum; (c) disclos<br>eliver all records and reports t<br>; and (e) retain a copy of this a<br>andlord of Landlord's obligatio | Tenant with the EPA-approved<br>e any known lead-based paint<br>to Tenant pertaining lead-based<br>ddendum for at least 3 years,<br>ons under 42 U.S.C. 4852d and |  |  |  |
| E. CERTI<br>their kr                  | FICATION OF ACCURACY: The control of | ne undersigned ha<br>ey have provided i  | ve reviewed the information as true and correct.  | bove and certify, to the best of  |  |  |  |
| Landlord <sup>.</sup>                 |  | Date   | Tenant  | Date  |  |  |  |
| Jim H, 1                              | Bausch Estate  | 6 211-12   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Landlord                              |  | <u> </u>   | Tenant  | Date  |  |  |  |
| Todd Bar                              | isch, Executor   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| isting Broke                          | er/Agent or Property Manager   | Date   | Tenant  | Date  |  |  |  |
| Other Broke                           | r/Agent  | Date   | Tenant  | Date  |  |  |  |
| TAR-2008)<br>E'MAX Landmark           | 10-14-03<br>113 N. Frances Terrell, TX 75160   |  | Phone: 9725242525 1002  | Page 1 of 1 Fax: 9725512525 Bausch, Jun Es  |  |  |  |

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 xxxxx.zipLogix.com

